MULTIANNUAL
FINANCIAL
FRAMEWORK 2021-
2027

The Neighbourhood,
Development and
International
Cooperation
Instrument

DEVCO Environment Week — 15 October




Commission proposal for EU external
action

Heading 6 — Neighbourhood and the world

= |Increase by 30% to EUR 123 billion (in
current prices)

= Top priorities: Neighbourhood, Africa,
Western Balkans, countries most in need,
security, migration, climate change and

human rights

n European
Commission



Structure of the Neighbourhood,
@ Development and International

O _
Cooperation Instrument
Thematic
Geographic Rapid response
* Human Rights and
- Neighbourhood Democracy * Crisis Response and
«  Sub-Saharan Africa » Civil Society Conflict Prevention
« Asia and the Pacific Organisations * Resilience and linking
« Americas and the - Stability and Peace humanitarian and
Caribbean  Global Challenges development actions
(including Local » Foreign policy needs
Authorities) and priorities

l @ Emerging challenges and priorities cushion
C_Ersoe D

“ European
Commission



2014-2020"

Geographic programmes 57.568
= Neighbourhood 17.693
= Sub-Saharan Africa 26.097
= Asia and the Pacific 9.819
= Americas and the Caribbean 3.959
Thematic programmes 9.139
Rapid response 3.407
Emerging challenges and

nerging chat’eng p.m. 6.999
priorities cushion
Complementary European Instrument for

314

Nuclear Safety
TOTAL 70.428

1 including the 11th European Development Fund.

2021-2027

68.000

22.000
32.000
10.000

4.000

7.000
4.000

10.200

300

89.500

NDICI: Breakdown in current prices

% Difference

+18%
+24%
+23%
+2%
+1%

-23%
+17%

4%

+27%

European

Commission



% Expected advantages

= Reflection of current EU priorities
= Simplification: streamlined environment

= Coherence: increased
complementarity/less overlaps

= Flexibility: “EDFisation”, balance between
quick response and programmed funds




% Environment and climate

= Recital: Climate objectives = 25%
= Mainstreamed
= Geographic approach: Planet

= Thematic approach: Global Challenges




% Process

= 14 June: proposals adopted

= Since adoption, intensification of outreach

= Negotiations (co-decision): ambitious
objective of before European Parliament
elections, Spring 2019

= January 2021: enter into force

= Programming to start




Thank you

Bernard.San-Emeterio-Cordero@ec.europa.eu

Head of Sector Multiannual Financial Framework
DEVCO A6 - Coordination and programming of
external financing instruments

European
Commission


mailto:Bernard.San-Emeterio-Cordero@ec.europa.eu

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	NDICI: Breakdown in current prices
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8

