

MULTIANNUAL FINANCIAL FRAMEWORK 2021-2027

The Neighbourhood, **Development and** International Cooperation Instrument





Commission proposal for EU external action

Heading 6 - Neighbourhood and the world

- Increase by 30% to EUR 123 billion (in current prices)
- Top priorities: Neighbourhood, Africa, Western Balkans, countries most in need, security, migration, climate change and human rights





Structure of the Neighbourhood, Development and International Cooperation Instrument

Geographic

- Neighbourhood
- Sub-Saharan Africa
- Asia and the Pacific
- Americas and the Caribbean

Thematic

- Human Rights and Democracy
- Civil Society Organisations
- Stability and Peace
- Global Challenges (including Local Authorities)

Rapid response

- Crisis Response and Conflict Prevention
- Resilience and linking humanitarian and development actions
- Foreign policy needs and priorities



Emerging challenges and priorities cushion







NDICI: Breakdown in current prices

	2014-2020 ¹	2021-2027	% Difference
Geographic programmes	57.568	68.000	+18%
Neighbourhood	17.693	22.000	+24%
Sub-Saharan Africa	26.097	32.000	+23%
 Asia and the Pacific 	9.819	10.000	+2%
 Americas and the Caribbean 	3.959	4.000	+1%
Thematic programmes	9.139	7.000	-23%
Rapid response	3.407	4.000	+17%
Emerging challenges and priorities cushion	p.m. 6.999	10.200	
Complementary European Instrument for Nuclear Safety	314	300	-4%
TOTAL	70.428	89.500	+27%

¹ including the 11th European Development Fund.





Expected advantages

- Reflection of current EU priorities
- Simplification: streamlined environment
- Coherence: increased complementarity/less overlaps
- Flexibility: "EDFisation", balance between quick response and programmed funds





Environment and climate

- Recital: Climate objectives = 25%
- Mainstreamed
- Geographic approach: Planet
- Thematic approach: Global Challenges





Process

- 14 June: proposals adopted
- Since adoption, intensification of outreach
- Negotiations (co-decision): ambitious objective of before European Parliament elections, Spring 2019
- January 2021: enter into force
- Programming to start



Thank you

Bernard.San-Emeterio-Cordero@ec.europa.eu

Head of Sector Multiannual Financial Framework DEVCO A6 – Coordination and programming of external financing instruments

